## 502252964 03/05/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
lakov Yudelevich SHVARTSMAN	02/15/2013
Olga Nikolaevna SUVOROVA	02/15/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lev Davidovich RASNETSOV
Street Address:	ul. Gruzinskaya, d.15, kv.39
City:	603000, Nizhny Novgorod
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13820769

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1803

Email: gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti

Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 018785-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Richards

Total Attachments: 3

source=018785-2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=018785-2\_Assignment#page2.tif source=018785-2\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029921 FRAME: 0666

\$40.00 13820769

Practitioner's Docket No. U 018785-2	PATENT
Fo Fo	or: [ ] U.S. and/or [ ] Foreign Rights or: [✓] U.S. Application or [ ] U.S. Provisional Application or: [ ] U.S. Patent or: [ ] PCT Application y: [ ] Inventor(s) or [ ] Present Owner
ASSIGN	MENT OF INVENTION
	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar nowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	Iakov Yudelevich SHVARTSMAN (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) Russia, 603105, Nizhny Novgorod, ul. Osharskaya, d.88, kv.31 Address (Russian) Nationality
	Olga Nikolaevna SUVOROVA Russia, 603000, Nizhny Novgorod, ul. Gzatskaya, d.8, kv.20 (Russian)
	entity to whom invention was previously assigned ecorded in PTO, add the following)
<del></del>	eel rame
hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGN	EE:

Russia, 603000, Nizhny Novgorod, ul. Gruzinskaya, d.15, kv.39 (Russian)

Lev Davidovich RASNETSOV

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 029921 FRAME: 0667 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

		(complete one of the following)
	<b>[√</b> ]	the entire right, title and interest
	[]	an undivided percent (%) right, title and interest
for the United St	tates an	d its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	[]	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and	d all im	provements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
		O-POLYAMINO-ACID DERIVATIVES OF FULLERENE C60, DUCING SAME, AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS BASED
ON SAID DER		
Name of invento	or(s) <u>Le</u>	v Davidovich RASNETSOV, Iakov Yudelevich SHVARTSMAN,
		Olga Nikolaevna SUVOROVA
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is fou	ınd in (3	37 C.F.R. 3.21)
	[ ]	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
	[ ]	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on
	įį	Not yet filed U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for
		the above-entitled invention
		[ ] To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an
		ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my
		attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when
(4)	га	they become known.
(d)	[ ]	U.S. patent or provisional patent application no. filed on
(e)	<b>[√</b> ]	International application no. PCT/RU2012/000062
(•)	LJ	filed on 06 FEBRUARY 2012
(f)	[]	U.S. patent no issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
		patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3) 16-3

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

WARNING:	The date		must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) w
Date: (🗸) February	15,	2013	(Y) A
			Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)  Iakov Yudelevich SHVARTSMAN
Date: February	7 15,	2013	Olyler
	(if ASSIG		Olga Nikolaevna SUVOROVA  gal entity, complete the following information)
	(if ASSIG		
	(if ASSIC		gal entity, complete the following information)  (type or print the name of the above person

(Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 029921 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 03/05/2013